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SERIES 1: MULMUR METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Mulmur, Perm, Mount Pleasant Church in Mulmur
Township, Jennings Church in Tosorontio Township), 1900-1914

Board and Committee Records
1977.727L 1-1 LCM-261 Official Board minutes 1900-1914

SERIES 2:. THOMPSON'S METHODIST CHURCH, ROSEMONT, 1883-1889
Sunday School/Sabbath School records

2011.014L 1-1 Sunday school minutes 1883-1889
SERIES 3: MANSFIELD METHODIST CHURCH, 1895-1909

Records of Other Groups
1977.727L 3-4 Bible Class membership book 1895-1909

SERIES 4: MAPLE GROVE METHODIST CHURCH, 1906-1923
Sunday School Records

1977.727L 1-2 Sunday School minutes and attendance 1906-1923
records

SERIES 5: ROSEMONT PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Rosemont Methodist Circuit, Thompson's Church
in Rosemont, Relessey, Hockley, Wesley Church in Mono Township, Mount Zion Church in Mono
Township), 1896-1949

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1998.050L 10s-1 Baptisms 1925-1941
Marriages 1924-1943
Burials 1925-1941

1977.727L 2-3 Marriage register 1896-1946
Membership Records

1977.727L 2-4 Communion roll and register 1946-1948
Board and Committee Records

1989.066L 1-1 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1920-1946

1-2 - - - (loose pages) 1946-1949

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2011.014L 1-2 Financial record book 1928-1930

1989.066L 1-3 Financial record book [ca.1935]

SERIES 6: MANSFIELD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Mansfield Methodist Circuit [includes Mansfield,
Perm, Jennings Church in Tosorontio Township, Mount Pleasant Church in Mulmur Township, Everett,
Mulmur], Mansfield, Everett, Mulmur, Violet Hill, Rosemont), 1897-1969

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

1977.727L 1-4 Baptisms 1930-1949
1-6 --- 1950-1966
1-5 Baptismal stubs 1938-1940
1-3 Marriage register 1897-1949
1-6 --- 1950-1966
1-4 Burials 1930-1950
1-6 --- 1950-1967
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SERIES 6: MANSFIELD PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Membership Records
1977.727L 40s-1 Circuit register 1913-1949
2011.014L 2-6 Historic roll 1950-1969
2-5 Membership certificates 1948-1966
1977.727L 1-7 --- 1949
Board and Committee records
2011.014L - Official Board minutes 1915-1967
2012.018L 1-1 Congregational Meeting minutes 1935-1941
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.727L 1-8 Correspondence 1949
Funds/Congregational Financial records
2011.014L 2-8 Financial record book 1927-1967
2012.018L 1-2 --- 1963
Annual Reports
2011.014L 2-9 Annual reports 1932-1934,
1946-1948,
1950-1951
SERIES 7: EVERETT UNITED CHURCH (includes Everett Methodist Church), 1917-1967
Board and Committee Records
1977.727L 1-9 Session minutes 1945-1966
2011.014L 3-2 Annual Congregational meeting minutes 1949-1967
Women's Groups Records
1993.109L 2-3 United Church Women minutes 1959-1967
Sunday School Records
1977.727L 1-10 Sunday School minutes and attendance 1917-1925
records
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1993.109L 30s-7 Collection book 1939-1956
30s-8 --- 1956-1967
2011.014L 3-3 Financial record book 1944-1952
3-4 Financial record book 1957-1961
3-5 --- 1962-1963
3-6 --- 1964-1966
3-7 --- 1966-1967
SERIES 8: MANSFIELD UNITED CHURCH, (includes Mansfield Methodist Church), 1921-1967

1977.727L

2-5

Membership Records
Membership list

[ca.1965]
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SERIES 8: MANSFIELD UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.727L

2012.018L

1977.727L

2012.018L
1977.727L

2011.014L

2011.014L

1977.727L

2011.014L

1993.109L

SERIES 9:

26
2-7
2-8
1-3

29
2-10
1-4
3-1
3-2
3-8
3-9
4-1
4-2

4-3
4-4

3-3

4-5
4-6
60s-1
30s-10

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

- - - correspondence

Board of Stewards minutes
Annual Meeting minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes (2 vol.)
WA membership and financial records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes
---(2vol.)

United Church Women minutes

UCW membership records/financial records

Sunday School/Sabbath School records
Sunday School minutes
Sunday School Financial Records

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Society minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

Collection book

RELESSEY UNITED CHURCH, 1925-1964

1989.066L

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society minutes
Woman's Association minutes
WA attendance record

United Church Women minutes
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Date

1939-1966
1938

1963-1964
1945-1967

1937-1948
1948-1959
1945-1958
1921-1930
1938-1952
1952-1956
1960-1966
1966-1967
1959-1967

1947-1965
1955-1966

1933-1935

19568-1967
1960-1963
1964-1965
1947-1959

1925-1938
1940-1955
1956-1959
1946-1949
1961-1964

SERIES 10: ROSEMONT UNITED CHURCH, (includes Thompson’s Methodist Church in Rosemont),

1925-1969

1977.727L

2011.014L

2-1

1-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial
Baptism register

Membership Records
Historic roll

1949-1964

1950-1969
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SERIES 10: ROSEMONT UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.727L
2011.014L

1993.109L

2011.014L

2011.014L

2011.014L

2011.014L
1993.109L
2011.014L

SERIES 11:

2-2
1-4

—_ A A
1

Sh A b

N 2
Loy

2-3
30s-1
2-4
30s-2
30s-3

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes
Annual Meeting Minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

WA membership records

Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
Sunday School record book
Sunday School attendance Records

Church Histories
History of Rosemont United Church

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book
Collection book

VIOLET HILL UNITED CHURCH, 1941-1963

2011.014L

1993.109L

1993.109L

3-1

2-6

30s-9
30s-11

Board and Committee minutes
Congregational meeting minutes

Property/Legal Records
Property records

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book
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Date

1927-1954
1955-1967

1940-1955
1954-1960
1933-1949
1950-1967

1936-1954
1943-1947
1958-1960
1961

[1969]

1925-1965
1944-1954
1954-1956
1956-1959
1960-1965

1941-1956

1956

1950-1959
1960-1963

SERIES 12: TRINITY CENTENNIAL UNITED CHURCH, ROSEMOUNT (includes Rosemont United

Church, Mansfield Pastoral Charge), 1875-1998

1993.109L

1993.109L

2012.018L

1-1
1-2
1-1
1-1

1-5

Baptism/ Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Baptism stubs (2 vols.)

Marriages

Burials

Membership Records
Membership stubs

1967-1986
1974-1991
1968-1981
1968-1985

1968-1983
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SERIES 12: TRINITY CENTENNIAL UNITED CHURCH cont.

Board and Committee Records

1993.109L 2-4 Board and Committee minutes 1966-1967
2012.018L 1-6 --- 1991-1998
1-7 Official Board/Annual Meeting minutes 1967-1996
2-1 Session minutes 1967-1995
2-2 Stewards Committee minutes 1991-1997
2-3 Board of Trustees minutes 1968-1976
2011.014L 4-7 Building Committee minutes 1968-1969
1993.109L 2-5 Manse Committee minutes 1955-1982
2011.014L 4-8 Furnishing Committee minutes 1968
Women's Groups Records
2011.014L 4-9 United Church Women minutes 1967-1973
4-10 --- 1971-1976
4-11 --- 1976-1981
4-12 --- 1982-1985
4-13 --- 1985-1986
1993.109L 1-5 U.C.W. Everett Unit minutes 1967-1975
2012.018L 2-4 U.C.W. Rosemont Unit minutes 1961-1971
2-5 --- 1971-1972
Correspondence/Subject Files
1993.109L 1-6 Correspondence 1978-1983
Service Bulletins
2011.014L 5-1 Re- constituting of the congregations 1967
1993.109L 1-7 Service bulletins 1972-1977
1-8 --- 1978
1-9 --- 1979-1982
1-10 --- 1983-1987
1-11 --- 1988
2-1 --- 1989-1993
Newsletters
1993.209L 2-2 Newsletters 1981-1986
Funds/ Congregational financial records
2011.014L 5-2 Financial record book (includes Methodist) 1875-1925,
1943,1969
5-3 --- 1967-1970
2012.018L 30s-1 ---(2vols.) 1971-1980
30s-2 ---(2vols.) 1978-1989
30s-3 --- 1986-1992
30s-4 --- 1993
2011.014L 5-4 Financial records 1970
1993.109L 30s-4 Collection Book 1966-1967
30s-5 --- 1967-1974
30s-6 --- 1968-1976
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SERIES 12: TRINITY CENTENNIAL UNITED CHURCH cont.
Architectural Records
See Maps and Architectural Records
database

FN2590.288



