

1-6

1-4

1-6

Trinity Centennial United Church (Rosemont, Ont.)				Page 1 of 6	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
	SERIES 1: MULMUR METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Mulmur, Perm, Mount Pleasant Church in Mulmur Township, Jennings Church in Tosorontio Township), 1900-1914				
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.727L	1-1	LCM-261	Official Board minutes	1900-1914	
SERIES 2: TI	HOMPSO	N'S METHOD	IST CHURCH, ROSEMONT, 1883-1889		
			Sunday School/Sabbath School records		
2011.014L	1-1		Sunday school minutes	1883-1889	
SERIES 3: M.	ANSFIELI	D METHODIST	CHURCH, 1895-1909		
			Records of Other Groups		
1977.727L	3-4		Bible Class membership book	1895-1909	
SEDIES 1: M	ADI E CD	OVE METHOR	DIST CHURCH, 1906-1923		
SERIES 4. IVI	APLE GR	OVENIETHOL	Sunday School Records		
1977.727L	1-2		Sunday School minutes and attendance	1906-1923	
1377.7272	1-2		records	1900-1925	
			HARGE (includes Rosemont Methodist Circuit, Th		
		<u> Hockley, Wesle</u>	ey Church in Mono Township, Mount Zion Church	<u>in Mono</u>	
Township), 189	<u>96-1949</u>				
4000 0501			Baptism/Marriage/Burial	1005 1011	
1998.050L	1os-1		Baptisms	1925-1941	
			Marriages	1924-1943	
1977.727L	2.2		Burials	1925-1941	
19//./2/L	2-3		Marriage register	1896-1946	
			Membership Records		
1977.727L	2-4		Communion roll and register	1946-1948	
			Board and Committee Records		
1989.066L	1-1		Quarterly Official Board minutes	1920-1946	
	1-2		(loose pages)	1946-1949	
0044.044	4.6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records	4000 4555	
2011.014L	1-2		Financial record book	1928-1930	
1989.066L	1-3		Financial record book	[ca.1935]	
SERIES 6: MANSFIELD PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Mansfield Methodist Circuit [includes Mansfield,					
Perm, Jennings Church in Tosorontio Township, Mount Pleasant Church in Mulmur Township, Everett,					
Mulmur], Mansfield, Everett, Mulmur, Violet Hill, Rosemont), 1897-1969					
<del></del>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial		
1977.727L	1-4		Baptisms	1930-1949	
	1-6			1950-1966	
	1-5		Baptismal stubs	1938-1940	
	1-3		Marriage register	1897-1949	
	1_6			1050-1066	

- - -

---

Burials

1950-1966

1930-1950

1950-1967

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6:	MANSFIELD	PASTORAL C	HARGE cont.	
1977.727L 2011.014L 1977.727L	4os-1 2-6 2-5 1-7		Membership Records Circuit register Historic roll Membership certificates	1913-1949 1950-1969 1948-1966 1949
2011.014L 2012.018L	2-7 1-1		Board and Committee records Official Board minutes Congregational Meeting minutes	1915-1967 1935-1941
1977.727L	1-8		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence	1949
2011.014L 2012.018L	2-8 1-2		Funds/Congregational Financial records Financial record book	1927-1967 1963
2011.014L	2-9		Annual Reports Annual reports	1932-1934, 1946-1948, 1950-1951
SERIES 7: I	EVERETT UNI	TED CHURCH	1 (includes Everett Methodist Church), 1917-1967	
1977.727L 2011.014L	1-9 3-2		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Annual Congregational meeting minutes	1945-1966 1949-1967
1993.109L	2-3		Women's Groups Records United Church Women minutes	1959-1967
1977.727L	1-10		Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes and attendance records	1917-1925
1993.109L 2011.014L	3os-7 3os-8 3-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book Financial record book	1939-1956 1956-1967 1944-1952
	3-4 3-5 3-6 3-7		Financial record book	1957-1961 1962-1963 1964-1966 1966-1967
SERIES 8:	MANSFIELD	UNITED CHU	RCH, (includes Mansfield Methodist Church), 1921	<u>-1967</u>
1977.727L	2-5		Membership Records Membership list	[ca.1965]

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: M	ANSFIELD	UNITED CH		
1977.727L	2-6 2-7 2-8		Board and Committee Records Session minutes correspondence Board of Stewards minutes	1939-1966 1938 1963-1964
2012.018L	1-3		Annual Meeting minutes	1945-1967
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.727L	2-9 2-10		Woman's Association minutes (2 vol.)	1937-1948 1948-1959
2012.018L	1-4		WA membership and financial records	1945-1958
1977.727L	3-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1921-1930
-	3-2		(2 vol.)	1938-1952
2011.014L	3-8			1952-1956
	3-9		United Church Women minutes	1960-1966
	4-1			1966-1967
	4-2		UCW membership records/financial records	1959-1967
			Sunday School/Sabbath School records	
2011.014L	4-3		Sunday School minutes	1947-1965
	4-4		Sunday School Financial Records	1955-1966
1977.727L	3-3		Youth Groups Records Young People's Society minutes	1933-1935
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2011.014L	4-5		Financial record book	1958-1967
	4-6			1960-1963
	6os-1			1964-1965
1993.109L	3os-10		Collection book	1947-1959
SERIES 9: RI	ELESSEY (	JNITED CHU	IRCH, 1925-1964	
			Women's Groups Records	
1989.066L	1-4		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1925-1938
	1-5		Woman's Association minutes	1940-1955
	1-6			1956-1959
	1-7		WA attendance record	1946-1949
	1-8		United Church Women minutes	1961-1964
SERIES 10: RO	OSEMONT	UNITED CH	URCH, (includes Thompson's Methodist Church in	Rosemont),
1977.727L	2-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Baptism register	1949-1964
Membership Records				
2011.014L	1-3		Historic roll	1950-1969

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 10: RC	SEMONT	UNITED CHU	RCH cont		
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.727L	2-2		Congregational minutes	1927-1954	
2011.014L	1-4		Annual Meeting Minutes	1955-1967	
			Mamanla Cuarra Dagarda		
1993.109L	1-3		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes	1940-1955	
1995.1096	1-3		Wolfian's Association minutes	1954-1960	
2011.014L	1-5		WA membership records	1933-1949	
	1-6			1950-1967	
			Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records		
2011.014L	1-7		Sunday School record book	1936-1954	
	1-8		Sunday School attendance Records	1943-1947	
	1-9			1958-1960	
	2-1			1961	
			Church Histories		
2011.014L	2-2		History of Rosemont United Church	[1969]	
			Thotoly of Rosomonic Stitled Stident	[1000]	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
2011.014L	2-3		Financial record book	1925-1965	
1993.109L	3os-1		Collection book	1944-1954	
2011.014L	2-4			1954-1956	
	3os-2			1956-1959	
	3os-3			1960-1965	
SEDIES 11: \/	IOI ET UII I		HDCH 1041 1062		
SERIES II. V	IOLET HIL	L UNITED CH	URCH, 1941-1963  Board and Committee minutes		
2011.014L	3-1		Congregational meeting minutes	1941-1956	
	0 1		Congregational meeting minutes	1011 1000	
			Property/Legal Records		
1993.109L	2-6		Property records	1956	
4002 4001	200.0		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1050 1050	
1993.109L	3os-9 3os-11			1950-1959 1960-1963	
	308-11			1900-1903	
SERIES 12: TRINITY CENTENNIAL UNITED CHURCH, ROSEMOUNT (includes Rosemont United					
Church, Mansfield Pastoral Charge), 1875-1998					
			Baptism/ Marriage/Burial Records		
1993.109L	1-1		Baptisms	1967-1986	
	1-2		Baptism stubs (2 vols.)	1974-1991	
	1-1		Marriages	1968-1981	
1993.109L	1-1		Burials	1968-1985	
			Mambarshin Passards		
2012.018L	1-5		Membership Records Membership stubs	1968-1983	
20 12.0 10L	1-0		Memberanih arma	1900-1903	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12: TR	INITY CEN	NTENNIAL UN	NITED CHURCH cont.	
			<b>Board and Committee Records</b>	
1993.109L	2-4		Board and Committee minutes	1966-1967
2012.018L	1-6			1991-1998
	1-7		Official Board/Annual Meeting minutes	1967-1996
	2-1		Session minutes	1967-1995
	2-2		Stewards Committee minutes	1991-1997
	2-3		Board of Trustees minutes	1968-1976
2011.014L	4-7		Building Committee minutes	1968-1969
1993.109L	2-5		Manse Committee minutes	1955-1982
2011.014L	4-8		Furnishing Committee minutes	1968
			Women's Groups Records	
2011.014L	4-9		United Church Women minutes	1967-1973
	4-10			1971-1976
	4-11			1976-1981
	4-12			1982-1985
	4-13			1985-1986
1993.109L	1-5		U.C.W. Everett Unit minutes	1967-1975
2012.018L	2-4		U.C.W. Rosemont Unit minutes	1961-1971
	2-5			1971-1972
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1993.109L	1-6		Correspondence	1978-1983
			Service Bulletins	
2011.014L	5-1		Re- constituting of the congregations	1967
1993.109L	1-7		Service bulletins	1972-1977
1333.103L	1-7		Service bulletins	1978
	1-0 1-9			1979-1982
	1-10			1983-1987
	1-11			1988
	2-1			1989-1993
			Newsletters	
1993.209L	2-2		Newsletters	1981-1986
			Funds/ Congregational financial records	
2011.014L	5-2		Financial record book (includes Methodist)	1875-1925,
			,	1943,1969
	5-3			1967-1970
2012.018L	3os-1		(2 vols.)	1971-1980
	3os-2		(2 vols.)	1978-1989
	3os-3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1986-1992
	3os-4			1993
2011.014L	5-4		Financial records	1970
1993.109L	30s-4		Collection Book	1966-1967
1000.100L	30s-4 30s-5			1967-1974
	30s-5 30s-6			
	308-0			1968-1976

**Trinity Centennial United Church (Rosemont, Ont.)** 

File

Page 6 of 6

Accession Box Micro Title Date Reel

SERIES 12: TRINITY CENTENNIAL UNITED CHURCH cont. Architectural Records See Maps and Architectural Records database

FN2590.288